PDS-003221 Rev 01                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
SST-20-WE
Product Datasheet
SST-20-WE (CRI>70)
High Power White LEDs
Features
•  High-efficacy white LEDs for high-performance indoor and outdoor
directional lighting applications.

•  8 kV HBM ESD rating per ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001
Table  of  Contents
Ordering Information. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .       2
Binning Structure. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       3
Absolute Maximum Ratings . . . . . . . . . 6
Product Characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . .   6
Soldering Profile. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . .            10
Mechanical Dimensions. . . . . . .. . . .     11
Tape and Reel Outline .  .. . . . . . . . . .           13
Shipping Label .  .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 14
Packaging .  .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     15
Notes .  .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         16
Applications
•  Landscape Lighting
•  Garage and Canopy Lights
•  High / Low Bay Industrial Lighting
•  Automotive Auxiliary Lights
•  Roadway and Street Lighting
•  Sports Field Lighting
•  Outdoor Area Lighting
•  LED Work Lights
•  Portable Lights
SST-20-WE
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
S: Surface Mount
S: Dome Lensed
T: Single Emitter
20: 2.0 mm2
W: White
<x> CRI Category Code
E: CRI > 70
<yy> Color Temperature
40: 4000K
65: 6500K
<p> Solder Pad Configuration
A: type A - see page 11
B: type B - see page 12
<#> Chip Generation
        2: Gen 2
<ff> Minimum Flux Bin,
see ‘Luminus Flux Binning’
table for details
<ccc> Chromaticity Bin
Kit, see ‘Chromaticity Bin
Kit Codes’ table for details
	 SST	 20	 W<xyy>	 <p#>	 <ffccc>
Note:
1. The Ordering Part Number specifies the Minimum Flux Bin in shipment; higher flux bins may be shipped without advance notice. Please refer to ‘Luminous Flux
Binning’ table for details of all flux bins.
2. Product test condition: If =700 mA, Tj=85°C.
3. See ‘Mechanical Dimensions’ for A and B types’ solder pad configurations. All product mechanical, electrical and optical specifications are otherwise identical.
4. Shipments always adhere to the color bins specified in each Chromaticity Bin Kit. See ‘Chromaticity Bin Kit Codes’ table for the color bins included in each Bin Kit.
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003221 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
CRI CCT
Luminous Flux
Solder Pad
Type3
Ordering Part Numbers
Minimum Flux Bin1 Minimum Flux² Chromaticity Bin Kit
ANSI Centers4
> 70
4000K
D5 325 lm
A SST-20-WE40-A2-D5402
B SST-20-WE40-B2-D5402
D6 340 lm
A SST-20-WE40-A2-D6402
B SST-20-WE40-B2-D6402
5700K
D5 325 lm
A SST-20-WE57-A2-D5572
B SST-20-WE57-B2-D5572
D6 340 lm
A SST-20-WE57-A2-D6572
B SST-20-WE57-B2-D6572
6500K
D5 325 lm
A SST-20-WE65-A2-D5652
B SST-20-WE65-B2-D5652
D6 340 lm
A SST-20-WE65-A2-D6652
B SST-20-WE65-B2-D6652
Flux Bin
Code
Binning @ 700 mA
Correlated Minimum Flux (lm) @ Tj=85°C2